

**Court No. - 51**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5947 of 2016

**Appellant :-** Amiruddin & 5 Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Ajay Kumar Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A., Avadh Pratap Singh  
Shisho

**Hon'ble Vipin Sinha, J.**

**Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh, J.**

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the lower court record has been received in the connected Criminal Appeal No. 4796 of 2016.

List after two weeks.

Office to submit report with regard to receipt of lower court record.

**Order Date :-** 19.3.2018

Prajapati