

**Court No. - 46**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5947 of 2016

**Appellant :-** Amiruddin & 5 Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Ajay Kumar Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A., Avadh Pratap Singh Shisho

**Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis, J.**

**Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.**

Case called out in the revised call. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellants to address the court. However, learned A.G.A. is present.

Let the case be listed after three weeks.

**Order Date :-** 3.8.2018

Shahnawaz