

**Court No. - 1**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5947 of 2016

**Appellant :-** Amiruddin & 5 Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Ajay Kumar Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A., Avadh Pratap Singh Shisho

**Hon'ble Ramesh Sinha, J.**

**Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.**

Learned counsel for the complainant states that the appellants have criminal history and he prays for and is granted ten days' time to file counter affidavit bringing on record the criminal history of the appellants. One week thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any.

List this case immediately after three weeks.

(Raj Beer Singh, J.)

(Ramesh Sinha, J.)

**Order Date :-** 21.12.2018

Anand Verma