

**Court No. - 48**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5947 of 2016

**Appellant :-** Amiruddin And 5 Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Ajay Kumar Srivastava, Inder Pal Singh Tomar

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A., Avadh Pratap Singh Shisho

**Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker, J.**

**Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.**

Registry to tag the original record of this appeal and list this case after three weeks.

In the meanwhile, Registry shall also prepare paper book.

**Order Date :-** 26.8.2019

Mohit/Ravi