

**Court No. - 47**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5947 of 2016

**Appellant :-** Amiruddin And 5 Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Ajay Kumar Srivastava, Inder Pal Singh Tomar, Vikrant Gupta, Virendra Kumar Gupta

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A., Avadh Pratap Singh Shisho

**Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.**

**Hon'ble Narendra Kumar Johari, J.**

The counter affidavit filed by the opposite party bringing on record the criminal history of the applicant is taken on record.

On the request of learned counsel for the applicant, list this matter in week commencing 10.10.2022 for enabling him to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

**Order Date :-** 12.9.2022

SP/