

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5947 of 2016

Appellant :- Amiruddin And 5 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ajay Kumar Srivastava, Inder Pal Singh Tomar, Vikrant Gupta, Virendra Kumar Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Avadh Pratap Singh Shisho

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Manish Kumar Nigam, J.

Sri Vikrant Gupta, learned counsel for the appellant stated that he is appearing only for appellant no. 5 Manoj and appellant no. 6 Irfan @ Phanu.

The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hapur may inquire from the remaining appellants namely Amiruddin, Sonu, Karim Khan and Deva as to whether, they wish to get this case argued by some private counsel or would they prefer to get their case argued by an Amicus Curiae appointed by the Court.

Paper book is ready.

List this appeal on 19.05.2023 for hearing along with Jail Appeal No. 336 of 2018 filed by appellant no. 3 Karim Khan and Criminal Appeal No. 4796 of 2016 (Rizawan v. State of U.P.).

Order Date :- 6.4.2023

Ved Prakash