

**Court No. - 44**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5947 of 2016

**Appellant :-** Amiruddin And 5 Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Ajay Kumar Srivastava, Inder Pal Singh Tomar, Vikrant Gupta, Virendra Kumar Gupta

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Avadh Pratap Singh Shishodia, G.A.

**Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.**

**Hon'ble Anil Kumar-X, J.**

The case is passed over on the illness of Shri Virendra Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for the appellants.

**Order Date :-** 4.8.2025

Prakhar

**(Anil Kumar - X, J.)**

**(S.D. Singh, J.)**