



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5947 of 2016

Amiruddin And 5 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajay Kumar Srivastava, Inder Pal
Singh Tomar, Vikrant Gupta,
Virendra Kumar Gupta
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Avadh Pratap Singh Shishodia, G.A.

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. Case called out in revised list.
2. Sri V.K. Gupta, learned counsel for the appellant nos.5 and 6 are present. None appears on behalf of the appellant nos.1, 2 and 4.
3. Sri V.K. Gupta, learned counsel for the appellant nos.5 & 6 prays for and is granted time to prepare his case.
4. Issue notice to the appellant nos.1, 2 and 4 through concerned Jail Superintendent.
5. Learned A.G.A. is also directed to ensure the service upon appellant nos.1, 2 and 4 and to file compliance report.
6. Paper book is ready.
7. List this case on 17.02.2026.

January 6, 2026
S. Singh

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)